
País: 
PARAGUAI 

Arquivo: 
P7 COM 

Importação paraguaia do Uruguai Planilha - Variável: 
MPAURS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares CIF 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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MPAURS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC2-00		56,821		63,604		81,659		66,765		77,734		68,481		59,529		- 0		60,738		53,555		60,237		72,544		103,242		84,541

		ISIC2-15		13,846		10,640		8,853		2,361		5,432		5,241		5,770				4,409		4,882		4,927		4,969		6,147		6,307

		ISIC2-16		18,054		24,211		49,789		48,372		53,035		42,692		35,555				20,324		15,056		18,701		17,536		14,569		20,043

		ISIC2-17		295		291		235		41		237		1,190		238				677		532		958		490		703		395

		ISIC2-18		298		245		507		76										120		113		246		248		479		262

		ISIC2-19		442		440		193		107		56		420		276				4,675		4,277		4,467		1,559		2,094		702

		ISIC2-20		189																13		4		7		11		3		2

		ISIC2-21		2,344		1,291		381		397		1,545		3,608		2,975				5,311		5,661		5,146		4,334		5,948		5,808

		ISIC2-22		31		102		322		19		177		369		376				311		467		702		493		698		1,155

		ISIC2-23														1,559								48		31		10,005		6,706

		ISIC2-24		16,357		19,656		12,823		11,484		13,141		12,463		10,028				20,235		14,815		16,946		30,489		36,039		26,447

		ISIC2-25		693		688		646		296		900		661		507				649		1,290		1,541		2,693		4,303		1,888

		ISIC2-26		680		2,294		1,173		96		476		236		265				277		238		278		3,038		13,323		6,588

		ISIC2-27		66		120				23		89		356		544				1,177		1,323		1,599		1,324		1,497		1,530

		ISIC2-28		91		594		203		102		305		188		605				191		907		618		400		450		1,179

		ISIC2-29		245		447		760		601		1,360		468		258				440		1,071		1,174		2,122		2,258		2,062

		ISIC2-30		2		156		3,863		1,817		448		41		47				205		380		32		40		320		73

		ISIC2-31		360		669		610		59		253		315		325				400		632		1,050		1,336		1,771		1,743

		ISIC2-32		2,023		728		209		186		54		25		16				684		1,023		230		45		1,987		344

		ISIC2-33		229		157		161		72		70		68		95				271		269		221		268		270		386

		ISIC2-34		209		48		215		169		24		89		33				234		304		104		123		132		227

		ISIC2-35		145		405																13		27		52		4		188

		ISIC2-36		222		422		716		487		132		51		57				134		296		1,214		944		240		507
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	PARAGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



MPAURS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC2-00		56,821		63,604		81,659		66,765		77,734		68,481		59,529		61,079		60,738		53,555		60,237

		ISIC2-15		13,846		10,640		8,853		2,361		5,432		5,241		5,770		6,827		4,409		4,882		4,927

		ISIC2-16		18,054		24,211		49,789		48,372		53,035		42,692		35,555		18,841		20,324		15,056		18,701

		ISIC2-17		295		291		235		41		237		1,190		238		416		677		532		958

		ISIC2-18		298		245		507		76		- 0		- 0		- 0		125		120		113		246

		ISIC2-19		442		440		193		107		56		420		276		1,035		4,675		4,277		4,467

		ISIC2-20		189		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0		13		4		7

		ISIC2-21		2,344		1,291		381		397		1,545		3,608		2,975		3,212		5,311		5,661		5,146

		ISIC2-22		31		102		322		19		177		369		376		463		311		467		702

		ISIC2-23		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,559		128		- 0		- 0		48

		ISIC2-24		16,357		19,656		12,823		11,484		13,141		12,463		10,028		14,415		20,235		14,815		16,946

		ISIC2-25		693		688		646		296		900		661		507		466		649		1,290		1,541

		ISIC2-26		680		2,294		1,173		96		476		236		265		215		277		238		278

		ISIC2-27		66		120		- 0		23		89		356		544		991		1,177		1,323		1,599

		ISIC2-28		91		594		203		102		305		188		605		160		191		907		618

		ISIC2-29		245		447		760		601		1,360		468		258		12,964		440		1,071		1,174

		ISIC2-30		2		156		3,863		1,817		448		41		47		71		205		380		32

		ISIC2-31		360		669		610		59		253		315		325		289		400		632		1,050

		ISIC2-32		2,023		728		209		186		54		25		16		149		684		1,023		230

		ISIC2-33		229		157		161		72		70		68		95		192		271		269		221

		ISIC2-34		209		48		215		169		24		89		33		61		234		304		104

		ISIC2-35		145		405		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		13		27

		ISIC2-36		222		422		716		487		132		51		57		57		134		296		1,214





